SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Bill No. 370 by Senator Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete "(b) and (c)," and insert "(c) and to enact Children's Code Article
- 3 899(B)(2)(h),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, after "authorize" insert "the" and after "require" insert "the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, delete "(b) and"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 11, after "reenacted" insert "and Children's Code Article 899(B)(2)(h) is
- 10 hereby enacted"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 6, change "decision making" to "decisionmaking"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 13, after "restitution" delete the comma ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 15, delete "to be responsible for payment of the restitution"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, delete lines 12 through 16
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 3, line 22, after "<u>restitution</u>" delete the comma "."
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 3, line 24, delete "to be responsible for payment of the restitution"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, after line 25, insert:
- 25 "(h) A requirement that the child and his parent or legal guardian participate
- 26 <u>in a court-approved decisionmaking course necessary for his rehabilitation.</u>

27 * * *